

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: August 3, 2020 Re: CARES Act Funding Agreement with Boone County

Executive Summary

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign the CARES Act Funding Agreement between the City of Columbia and Boone County. The contract amount shall not exceed \$1,799,004.64 for the period of August 1, 2020 through December 30, 2020.

Discussion

This agreement provides CARES Act funding from Boone County to Public Health and Human Services. This funding will be used to hire temporary staff to assist with disease investigations, contact tracing, communicable disease investigation, data entry and analysis, and community health education. In addition, funding will be used to provide COVID 19 testing for uninsured individuals in Boone County. According to federal guidance, the funding needs to be expended by December 30, 2020.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the general fund. Long-Term Impact: None.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
	This is a new contract.

Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.